
Local School Boards 
 

Term Name Address Email Phone 
 

Benzie County Central Schools 
6 Year Term Gregory Kempton 309 Harwood Road Beulah MI 49617 KEMPTONGS1@GMAIL.COM 702-861-4480 

Buckley Community Schools 
4 Year Term Martin J. Rizzi III 302 S. St Buckley MI 49620 RIZZIIII@HOTMAIL.COM 231-313-9125 
4 Year Term Jason P. Svec 11498 Wilson Rd Buckley MI 49620 JP.SVEC@YAHOO.COM 231-620-7130 
4 Year Term Christina T. Matthews 5625 Sunset Hills Dr Buckley MI 49620 CMATTHEWS@BUCKLEYSCHOOLS.COM 248-701-7894 
4 Year Term Jack Ocobock 6781 W. County Line Rd Buckley MI 49620 JJROLOBOCK@DWMECHANICAL.COM 231-463-8839 
4 Year Term Micah S. Crumb 9656 Wilson Rd Buckley MI 49620 FRANKCRUMB82@GMAIL.COM 231-649-5594 

   
Elk Rapids Schools 

    

6 Year Term Jennifer Brown 8955 Skegemog Pt. Rd. Williamsburg MI 49690  248-760-7424 
6 Year Term Tara Kribs 105 Fairway Ct. Kewadin MI 49648  517-930-1915 

 
Forest Area Community Schools 

4 Year Term Joanna Durfee 1823 W Sharon Rd Sw Fife Lake MI 49633 JDURFEE1823@GMAIL.COM 231-369-4318 
4 Year Term Daniel Smith 11492 Lake Shore Dr Fife Lake MI 49633 DSMITH.DGS74@GMAIL.COM 231-342-6129 
4 Year Term Adam Schaefer 6234 Creighton Rd Sw South Boardman MI 49680 SCHAEFERA45@GMAIL.COM 231-384-3128 
4 Year Term Ryan Bolin 5372 Snyder Rd Sw Fife Lake MI 49633 RYANBOLIN1982@GMAIL.COM 231-392-2889 

 
Manton Consolidated Schools 

6 Year Term Randy Sucharski 7050 E. 14 Rd Manton MI 49663 RANDY.SUCHARSKI@MICHIGANPIPE.COM 231-218-0015 
6 Year Term Harold L. Kibbe 8380 E. 18 1/2 Rd Manton MI 49663 HLKIBBE@HOTMAIL.COM 231-920-5085 

Partial Term Ending 12/31/2028 Matt Hicks 6776 N. 41 Rd Manton MI 49663 MJHICKS699@YAHOO.COM 231-920-8708 
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